TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of Error Made in Previously Recorded Document

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Line Productions, Inc.		10/03/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Line Productions, Inc.	
Street Address:	888 Seventh Avenue	
Internal Address:	c/o Dain Landon, Attorney	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10106	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77065351	ALETHIOMETER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: Sean K. Enos/Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts

Address Line 1: 18 E. University Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Mesa, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOW-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean K. Enos
Signature:	/Sean K. Enos/
Date:	10/03/2007

900088467 REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0341

Total Attachments: 1 source=Correction Declaration_Alethiometer_#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0342

DECLARATION

MARK: ALETHIOMETER

SERIAL NO: 77/065,351

RECORDED: 10/03/2007

RSC Equipment Rental, Inc. verifies by this Declaration that New Line Productions, Inc. is the correct owner of the above identified mark. The previously recorded document having a reel and frame number of 3546/0488 was submitted with erroneous information.

The undersigned is properly authorized to execute this Declaration on behalf of the RSC Equipment Rental, Inc.

Dated this 3rd day of October, 2007.

By: /Sean K. Enos/

Sean K. Enos

Title: Attorney

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0343